

PS&E JOB NO : 17C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009225 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5536
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SARGENT BLVD TO WYNOOCHEE RIVER
 BRIDGE PAVING & BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 17C522
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(239)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 98531-1961
 CENTRALIA WA 985310636 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	183,300.00	100,000.00	-45.44 %	217,000.00	18.39 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	3,115.00	10,000.00	221.03 %	7,500.00	140.77 %
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	75.0000	150.0000	100.00 %	160.0000	113.33 %
	70.0000		5,250.00	10,500.00	5,250.00	11,200.00	5,950.00
STRUCTURE							
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS AND REPLACE HEADER	L.F.	500.0000	290.0000	-42.00 %	330.0000	-34.00 %
	187.0000		93,500.00	54,230.00	-39,270.00	61,710.00	-31,790.00
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 12/25	S.F.	140.0000	210.0000	50.00 %	240.0000	71.43 %
	63.0000		8,820.00	13,230.00	4,410.00	15,120.00	6,300.00
6	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 12/25	S.Y.	18.0000	30.0000	66.67 %	40.0000	122.22 %
	1400.0000		25,200.00	42,000.00	16,800.00	56,000.00	30,800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
7	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BRIDGE 12/25	S.Y.	28.0000	30.0000	7.14 %	15.0000	-46.43 %
	1400.0000		39,200.00	42,000.00	2,800.00	21,000.00	-18,200.00
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.2500	12.50 %
	115450.0000		230,900.00	173,175.00	-57,725.00	259,762.50	28,862.50

PS&E JOB NO : 17C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009225 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5536
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SARGENT BLVD TO WYNOOCHEE RIVER
 BRIDGE PAVING & BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 17C522
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(239)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 98531-1961
 CENTRALIA WA 985310636 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 90.0000	TON	110.0000 9,900.00	200.0000 18,000.00	81.82 % 8,100.00	150.0000 13,500.00	36.36 % 3,600.00
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 32.0000	TON	150.0000 4,800.00	425.0000 13,600.00	183.33 % 8,800.00	365.0000 11,680.00	143.33 % 6,880.00
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 11640.0000	TON	90.0000 1,047,600.00	84.0000 977,760.00	-6.67 % -69,840.00	108.0000 1,257,120.00	20.00 % 209,520.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		31,345.00	31,345.00	0.00 %	31,345.00	0.00 %
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		20,910.00	20,910.00	0.00 %	20,910.00	0.00 %
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,327.00	3,327.00	0.00 %	3,327.00	0.00 %
15	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
16	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 315.0000	L.F.	30.0000 9,450.00	25.0000 7,875.00	-16.67 % -1,575.00	29.0000 9,135.00	-3.33 % -315.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
17	INLET PROTECTION 35.0000	EACH	75.0000 2,625.00	85.0000 2,975.00	13.33 % 350.00	130.0000 4,550.00	73.33 % 1,925.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009225 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5536
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SARGENT BLVD TO WYNOOCHEE RIVER
 BRIDGE PAVING & BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 17C522
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(239)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 98531-1961
 CENTRALIA WA 985310636 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
19	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	2,500.00	5,555.00	3,055.00	3,750.00	1,250.00
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	25,000.00	23,020.00	-1,980.00	25,000.00	0.00
21	BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	10,400.00	10,568.00	168.00	12,000.00	1,600.00
22	CHANNELIZATION DEVICE	EACH	5,250.00	7,875.00	2,625.00	8,400.00	3,150.00
23	PAINT LINE	L.F.	15,226.50	20,302.00	5,075.50	20,302.00	5,075.50
24	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	29,392.00	39,545.60	10,153.60	42,752.00	13,360.00
25	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	12,837.50	13,430.00	592.50	9,875.00	-2,962.50
26	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	120.00	492.00	372.00	420.00	300.00
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	8,550.00	14,250.00	5,700.00	8,550.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009225 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5536
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SARGENT BLVD TO WYNOOCHEE RIVER
 BRIDGE PAVING & BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 17C522
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(239)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 98531-1961
 CENTRALIA WA 985310636 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	5.0000	EACH	75.0000	25.0000	-66.67 %	85.0000	13.33 %
			375.00	125.00	-250.00	425.00	50.00
29	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING						
	2.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	85.0000	13.33 %
			150.00	150.00	0.00	170.00	20.00
30	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	13.9000	HUND	1,500.0000	1,350.0000	-10.00 %	1,550.0000	3.33 %
			20,850.00	18,765.00	-2,085.00	21,545.00	695.00
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	138500.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1000	-50.00 %	0.1500	-25.00 %
			27,700.00	13,850.00	-13,850.00	20,775.00	-6,925.00
32	SIGN COVERING						
	200.0000	S.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00
33	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			161.25 %		173.31 %
			124,400.00	325,000.00	200,600.00	340,000.00	215,600.00
OTHER ITEMS							
34	STRUCTURE SURVEYING						
		L.S.			0.00 %		-20.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00
35	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	750.0000	25.00 %	800.0000	33.33 %
			1,200.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,600.00	400.00
36	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	700.0000	16.67 %
			1,800.00	1,500.00	-300.00	2,100.00	300.00
37	ADJUST VALVE BOX						
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	575.0000	15.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0.00	575.00	75.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009225 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5536
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SARGENT BLVD TO WYNOOCHEE RIVER
 BRIDGE PAVING & BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 17C522
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(239)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 98531-1961
 CENTRALIA WA 985310636 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
40	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		
41	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		
42	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-25.00 %			50.00 %
			1,000.00	750.00	-250.00	1,500.00		500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,021,487.00</u>	<u>\$2,032,098.60</u>	0.52%	<u>\$2,534,592.50</u>	25.38%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,021,487.00</u>	<u>\$2,032,098.60</u>	0.52%	<u>\$2,534,592.50</u>	25.38%	